



Telephone No.04868-272359

## KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE: IDUKKI

No. IDC-2/11/2024-KPSC-DOIDK

Place: Kattappana Date: 27.03.2025

## ADDENDUM NOTIFICATION

Sub:- Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, Idukki- Probability List for

the post of LD Typist /Clerk Typist / Typist Clerk (Ex-Servicemen Only) (Cat.

No.714/2023) in NCC/Sainik Welfare Department in Idukki District-

Addendum Notification issuing of – reg.

Ref: 1) Probability List No.01/2025/DOJ dated 16/01/2025.

2) Letter No. DR-1/2/2/2023-KPSC-Part(1) dated 21/03/2025 of the Secretary Kerala Public Service Commission.

\*\*\*\*\*

It is hereby notified that the **Register Number 1022829** is additionally included in the Main list of the Probability List No.01/2025/DOJ dated 16/01/2025 published for the post of **LD Typist /Clerk Typist / Typist Clerk (Ex-Servicemen Only) (Cat. No.714/2023) in NCC/Sainik Welfare Department** in Idukki District.

The Probability List No.01/2025/DOJ dated 16/01/2025 stands modified to the above extent.

(By Order of the Commission)

Sd/-Shaji Kachumproon District Officer, KPSC District Office, Idukki.